Hertfordshire Golf



Futures Tour 2024

A warm welcome to Hertfordshire Golf's 'Futures Tour' series. These seven events played over Par 3 courses around the county, are the first step on Hertfordshire Golf's 'junior development' pathway. We offer the perfect opportunity for young golfers to develop their skills and playing experiences whilst making friends with like-minded players on a golf course relevant to their size, strength and ability.

We're thrilled to announce the return of the team element to the Hertfordshire Golf Futures Tour, enhancing the overall experience for our young golf enthusiasts. The team dynamic, a massive hit when the Futures Tour began, fosters camaraderie, belonging, and lasting memories for participants. Players will be assigned to Team Kites, Team Hawks, or Team Falcons, wearing team shirts with the Hertfordshire Golf logo to strengthen their sense of identity and facilitate new friendships. Shirts are included in the season's membership and will be a one-off payment of £15 for those who choose to pay as you play. As players don team colours and collaborate toward a shared goal, youngsters will develop essential social skills, including communication, cooperation, and mutual support. Points awarded for individual performances at each event will contribute to determining Team Winners per event and a season's end Team Winner will be crowned, celebrating the collective efforts of all team members.

Venues and dates for the 2024 Tour are as follows:

Redbourn Golf Club	Sunday April 7 th	11.00am
Chadwell Springs Family Golf	Sunday May 12 th	11.00am
The Club at Mill Green	Sunday June 23 rd	11.00am
The Shire London Golf club	Sunday July 28 th	11.00am
Chesfield Downs Golf Club	Sunday August 25 th	11.00am
Aldwickbury Park Golf Club	Sunday September 29 th	11.00am
South Herts Golf Club	Sunday October 6 th	11.00am

We'll keep a record of your progress which you can share with both your home and academy coaches throughout the year, charting your development as you improve.

If you have any questions feel free to call, or take a look at our web page for more information:

https://www.hertfordshiregolf.org/futures_tour

Good luck and we are really looking forward to helping you improve your skills whilst having the maximum amount of *fun* on the golf course.

Best wishes as always,

Matthew Crowhurst

County Development Officer (CDO) Hertfordshire Golf.

Tel: 07496 653 056

Email: cdo@hertfordshiregolf.org

V6.01.24

Hertfordshire Golf 'Futures Tour' 2024 – Application Form



The Tour is open to boys and girls born between January 1st 2013 and January 1st 2018. Type in the boxes, save to your files, and return as an email attachment to: <u>cdo@hertfordshiregolf.org</u>

Players Full Name		
Date of Birth		
Address		
Post Code		
	Parent/Guardian 1	Parent/Guardian2
Telephone Number		
Email address 1		
Email address 2 (optional)		
Golf Club (or type NA)		

Hertfordshire Golf 'Futures Tour' 2024 - Costs

Option 1

A season's membership fee is £100.00 (Top included in the price). Payment should be made by Bank Transfer (BACS) to:

Hertfordshire Golf, Unity Trust Bank, Sort Code: 60-83-01, Account Number: 20391090, Ref: FT & Family Name

Please confirm the venues you wish attend on page 4. Tick this option –

Complete pages 2, 3 & 4 of the editable PDF and return as an email attachment to: cdo@hertfordshiregolf.org

Option 2

'Pay As You Play' (PAYP) costs £25.00 per event plus a £15.00 shirt fee. Payment of **£40.00** must be paid by **Bank Transfer (BACS) prior to your first selected event,** (£25.00 event fee + £15 Shirt fee).

<u>Thereafter</u>, payment of £25.00 must be paid before each event played. **NO CASH OR CHEQUES** will be accepted at an event. Bank details are as follows:

Tick this option -

Hertfordshire Golf, Unity Trust Bank, Sort Code: 60-83-01, Account Number: 20391090, Ref: FT & Family Name

Please confirm the venues you wish attend on page 4.

Complete pages 2, 3 & 4 of the editable PDF and return as an email attachment to: cdo@hertfordshiregolf.org



Code of Conduct

Players will be requested to 'sign up' to the following players 'Code of Conduct' at the first event.

Please make certain that your child has fully understood the points below before attending:

- ✓ Always be aware that we are guests at the golf courses we visit, therefore good behaviour and etiquette will be expected at all times.
- Please pay attention to the 'Futures Tour' dress code rules: Keep polo shirts tucked in at all times and remove hats when entering the clubhouse. We want all our participants to look as good as they play and stand out as smart, polite and respectful young golfers.
- ✓ Display self-control in all situations, NEVER abuse equipment or facilities or use foul or abusive language.
- ✓ Respect the thoughts, efforts and enthusiasm of the Futures Tour volunteers. Be on time and be prepared.
- ✓ Play with a **positive** attitude and encourage others to do the same

Enjoy your game, do your best but above all, have FUN!

Parental Consent: (please read carefully, tick boxes appropriately and sign below)

- 1. I agree to my son daughter taking part in the activities of Hertfordshire Golf.
- 2. I understand that Hertfordshire Golf or their appointed Professionals & Volunteers accept no responsibility for loss, damage or injury caused by, or during, attendances at training days and events except where such loss damage or injury can directly be shown as a result of the negligence of Hertfordshire Golf or their appointed Professionals.
- 3. I do do not consent to the use of photographs of my child taken at the above event appearing on our affiliated website, or for issue under strict control to known members of the local golfing press, or for coaching and training assistance and record.
- 4. I consent to data being shared with England Golf to evaluate the programme and to enable any future regional and national opportunities to be communicated to you.

Parent signature:

Date:

Hertfordshire Golf 'Futures Tour' 2024 – Entry Form

Players Name:





IMPORTANT: Save to your files for reference then return as an email attachment to <u>cdo@hertfordshiregolf.org</u>